## **Friends of Sunset Farm**

Membership Form for \_\_\_\_\_ (year)

The Friends of Sunset Farm, a not-for-profit organization, was formed on May 17, 2010 for the sole purpose of providing assistance to the Whatcom County Parks and Recreation Department to support, maintain and fund raise for the Whatcom County Public Equestrian Park now known as "Sunset Farm Park", located at 7981 Blaine Rd, Blaine, WA 98230. The Parks Dept has a very limited budget for Sunset Farm Park, currently they mow around the parking area and provide the porta-potty during the summer months. All other maintenance and improvements that you see at Sunset Farm Park are provided for by the Friends of Sunset Farm. Fundraising allows us to pay the water bill for filling the water complex, paint and maintain the fencing around the arena, round pen and paddocks and keep the field mowed. In addition, the Liability Insurance Policy that allows us to fundraise for the Park, is paid for with your membership dollars (2023 Insurance cost: \$1,053.00).

**Individual and Family memberships** include: Friends of Sunset Farm newsletter; reduced fees for all FSF sanctioned activities, notification of upcoming activities, no fee classified ads in the newsletter and on the website.

**Business memberships** include: All the benefits of a family membership for the business owner and their immediate family members plus a listing on the website that links to their web site or Facebook page or business card scan. *If you are a trainer/instructor who is a BUSINESS member and can provide liability insurance, please know that private XC schooling may be arranged for you and your students! Email us for more info.* 

Type of membership: (choose one) Individual \$15 Family \$25 Business \$50
Name(s)
Mailing Address:
City State Zip
Home Phone Cell Phone
E-Mail Address
We list members names and county of residence on the membership page on our web site. You may opt out by writing "NO" here:
Please mark any of the following volunteer activities that you might like to be a part of: *** Volunteering is NOT required for membership, but we sure appreciate the help!***
Trail Clean up Weed Whacking Painting Event/ Activity Volunteer
Jump MaintenanceField MowingFence MaintenanceFund Raising
> Please make checks payable to: Friends of Sunset Farm < OR: Venmo to @friendsofsunsetfarm Memberships are from January 1 to December 31 each year!
Mail to: Robbie Harris, 3800 Bay Rd., Ferndale, WA 98248-9663

Questions? Call Robbie at 360.319.1138 or email info@friendsofsunsetfarm.org